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By 

Telephone: (775) 827-2000 
Facsimile: (775) 827-2185 
dlattin@mclrenolaw.com  
crenner@mclrenolaw.com  

1875 Century Park East, 23rd Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90067-2561 
Telephone: (310) 201-2100 
Facsimile: (310) 201-2110 
erhow@birdmare11a.com  
sbannett@birdmarella.corn 

* Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Respondent and Cross-Appellant William Gould hereby gives notice, 

pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 9(a)(1)(C), that he is not 

requesting the preparation of any additional transcripts for Appellant/Cross-

Respondent James J. Cotter, Jr.'s appeal or for his related cross-appeal. 

March 27, 2018 

BIRD, MARELLA, BOXER, WOLPERT, 
NESSIM, DROOKS, LINCENBERG 
& RHOW, P.C. 

Ekwan E. Rhow* 
Shoshana E. Bannett* 
1875 Century Park East, 23rd Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90067-2561 

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

MAUPIN, COX & LeGOY 
Donald A. Lattin (SBN 693) 
Carolyn K. Renner (SBN 9164) 
4785 Caughlin Parkway 
Reno, NV 89519 
Telephone: (775) 827-2000 
Facsimile: (775) 827-2185 

Attorneys for Defendant William Gould 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

Pursuant to Nev. R. App. P. 25, I certify that I am an employee of Maupin, 

Cox & LeGoy, that in accordance therewith, I caused a copy of RESPONDENT 

AND CROSS-APPELLANT WILLIAM GOULD'S CERTIFICATE THAT 

NO TRANSCRIPT IS BEING REQUESTED to be served on March 27, 2018, 

via email, and/or through the court's e-filing service: 

Steve Morris 
Akke Levin 
Morris Law Group 
411 E Bonneville Ave, Ste 360 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
sm@nlorri slawgroup.com   
al@morrislawgroup.com   

Mark G. Krum 
Noemi Ann Kawamoto 
Yurko, Salvesen & Remz, PC 
1 Washington Mall, 11" Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
mkrum@bizlit.com   

Mark Ferrario 
Kara Hendricks 
Tami Cowden 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy-400N 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
cowdent@gtlaw.corn  

Christopher Tayback 
Marshall M. Searcy 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan 
LLP 
865 South Figueroa Street, 10 Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
christayback@cLulnnemanuel.com   
rnarshallsearcy quinnemanuel.com   

H. Stan Johnson 
Cohen Johnson Parker Edwards 
375 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 104 
Las Vegas, NV 891 -19 
sjohnsona-kohenjohnson.com   

An employee of Maupin, Cox & LeGoy 
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